SMARTFLOOR

Renault Trafic Installation Manual

[07DS| SMARTFLOOR VOLYM: 1m? NYTTOLAST: 500 KG

Manual nr 15009782
Rev 02 Loyds Industri AS 2018-12-12



Revision Record

Rev nr Date Page Picture Update New Deleted
steps
02 12.12.18 Floor Set
Rev

Recomended attractrion moments screws:
4 2mm Selfdrilling: 3,6 NM

emm: 6 NM
8mm: 10 NM
10mm: 42 NM

Torx Bits .

10-13 mm

TX 20

TX 25

TX 30 O
M6




15009890 Trafic L1 Smart Floor Kit Complete 1SLD

15009890 Trafic L1 Smart Floor Kit Complete 1SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description

A 1 15009888 Floor Kit Trafic L1 1SLD

B 1 15009886 Steelbracket Set Trafic L1

C1 1 15009300 RD Rear Drawer Complete Assy

C2 1 15009580 FD1 Front Drawer Complete Assy
15009420 Trafic L1 Smart Floor Kit Complete 2SLD

15009420 Trafic L1 Smart Floor Kit Complete 2SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description

AA 1 15009884 Floor Kit Trafic L1 2SLD

B 1 15009886 Steelbracket Set Trafic L1

C1 1 15009300 RD Rear Drawer Complete Assy

C3 1 15009190 FD2 Front Drawer Complete Assy

3




15009902 Kit Complete Trafic L2 1SLD

15009902 Kit Complete Trafic L2 1SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description

AA 1 15009906 Floor Kit Trafic L2 1SLD

BB 1 15009904 Steelbracket Set Trafic L2

C1 1 15009300 RD Rear Drawer Complete Assy
C2 1 15009580 FD1 Front Drawer Complete Assy

15009903 Kit Complete Trafic L2 2SLD

15009903 Kit Complete Trafic L2 2SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description

AA 1 15009907 Floor Kit Trafic L2 2SLD

BB 1 15009904 Steelbracket Set Trafic L2

C1 1 15009300 RD Rear Drawer Complete Assy
C3 1 15009190 FD2 Front Drawer Complete Assy

4




15009888_C Floor Kit Trafic L1 1SLD

151009888_C Floor Kit Trafic L1 1SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
A1 1 15016315 Front Floor SF Trafic L1 1SLD ASSY
A3 1 15016312 Rear Floor Trafic L1 ASSY
A6 1 15009881 H-profile 12 mm L= 1549
1 15009874 Fitting Kit Floor Trafic

15009884 C Floor Kit Trafic L1 2SLD

15009884 _C Floor Kit Trafic L1 2SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
A2 1 15016313 Front Floor SF Trafic L1 2SLD ASSY
A3 1 15016312 Rear Floor SF Trafic L1 ASSY
A6 1 15009881 H-profile 12 mm L= 1549
1 15009874 Fitting Kit Floor Trafic

5



15009906 B Floor Kit Trafic L2 1SLD

15009906_B Floor Kit Trafic L2 1SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
A1 1 15016315 Front Floor SF Trafic L1 1SLD ASSY
A4 1 15009911 Middle Floor Trafic L2
A5 1 15016314 Rear Floor SF Trafic L2 ASSY
A6 1 15009881 H-profile 12 mm L= 1549
A7 1 15009912 H-profile 12 mm L= 1638
1 15009874 Fitting Kit Floor Set Trafic

15009907 B Floor Kit Trafic L2 2SLD

15009907 _B Floor Kit Trafic L2 2SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
A2 1 15016313 Front Floor SF Trafic L1 2SLD ASSY
A4 1 15009911 Middle Floor Trafic L2
A5 1 15016314 Rear Floor SF Trafic L2 ASSY
A6 1 15009881 H-profile 12 mm L= 1549
A7 1 15009912 H-profile 12 mm L= 1638
1 15009874 Fitting Kit Floor Trafic

6




15009886 Steelbracket Set Trafic L1

15009886 Steelbracket Set Trafic L1

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
B1 1 15009425 Bracket Rear Left Outer Frame Assy Trafic
B2 1 15009426 Bracket Rear Right Outer Frame Assy Trafic
B3 2 15009437 Bracket Stiffener Middle Trafic
B4 1 15009427 Bracket Middle Left Outer Frame Assy Trafic
BS 1 15009428 Bracket Middle Right Outer Frame Assy Trafic
B6 2 15009423 Bracket Fix FD & RD Drawer Trafic
B7 1 15009429 Bracket Front Left Outer Frame Assy Trafic
B8 1 15009430 Bracket Front Right Outer Frame Assy Trafic
B9 1 15009424 Rear Cover Lower Profile

1 15009887 Fitting Kit Steelbracket Set Trafic L1




15009904 Steelbracket Set Trafic L2

B8

0

15009904 Steelbracket Set Trafic L2

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
B1 1 15009425 Bracket Rear Left Outer Frame Assy Trafic
B2 1 15009426 Bracket Rear Right Outer Frame Assy Trafic
B3 2 15009437 Bracket Stiffener Middle Trafic
B4 2 15009427 Bracket Middle Left Outer Frame Assy Trafic
BS 2 15009428 Bracket Middle Right Outer Frame Assy Trafic
B6 2 15009423 Bracket Fix FD & RD Drawer Trafic
B7 1 15009429 Bracket Front Left Outer Frame Assy Trafic
B8 1 15009430 Bracket Front Right Outer Frame Assy Trafic
B9 1 15009424 Rear Cover Lower Profile
B10 2 15009908 Bracket Side Extension Trafic L2
B11 2 15009909 Stiffener Rear Front Drawer Trafic L2

1 15009905 Fitting Kit Steelbracket Set Trafic L2

8




15015232_A Panel Set SF Supplement PP Trafic L1 1SLD

To be cut

15015232_A Panel Set SF Supplement PP Trafic L1 1SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
D1 1 15015231 Panel SF Rear Left PP Trafic L1
D2 1 15015230 Panel SF Rear Right PP Trafic L1
D3 1 15013147 Side Panel Front Left
D6 1 15013733 Left C-column Plastic Cover
D7 1 15013734 Left C-column Plastic Cover
1 15015234 Fitting Kit Panel Set PP Supplement SF Trafic

9




15015233 A Panel Set SF Supplement PP Trafic L2 1SLD

To be cut

To be cut

15015233 _A Panel Set SF Supplement PP Trafic L2 1SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
D3 1 15013147 Side Panel Front Left
D4 1 15015223 Panel SF Rear Left PP L2 Trafic
D5 1 15015222 Panel SF Rear Right PP L2 Trafic
D6 1 15013733 Left C-column Plastic Cover
D7 1 15013734 Left C-column Plastic Cover
1 15015234 Fitting Kit Panel Set PP Supplement SF Trafic

10




15016104 _A Panel Set SF Supplement PP Trafic L1 2SLD

To be cut =

15016104_A Panel Set SF Supplement PP Trafic L1 2SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
D1 1 15016107 Panel Rear Left SF PP Trafic L1 2SLD
D2 1 15015230 Panel SF Rear Right PP Trafic L1
D6 1 15013733 Left C-column Plastic Cover
D7 1 15013734 Left C-column Plastic Cover
1 15015234 Fitting Kit Panel Set PP Supplement SF Trafic

1




15016105 _A Panel Set SF Supplement PP Trafic L2 2SLD

To be cut

To be cut

15016105_A Panel Set SF Supplement PP Trafic L2 2SLD

ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
D4 1 15016106 Panel Left SF PP Trafic L2 25LD
D5 1 15015222 Panel SF Rear Right PP L2 Trafic
D6 1 15013733 Left C-column Plastic Cover
D7 1 15013734 Left C-column Plastic Cover
1 15015234 Fitting Kit Panel Set PP Supplement SF Trafic

12




15010236 Handle Assy

\

15010236 Handle Assy
ltem Quantity | Part Number Description
D8 1 15009441 Handle Tube 25x15x286
D9 2 15009442 Spacer @8,3x18x30 Nylon Black
D10 2 15009443 Spacer @8,1x13x6mm Galv
D11 2 15009444 Screw M8x50 Cylinderh Hex
D12 2 8 NMU Mutter M8 Nyloc DIN985
D13 2 8,4x17x2 Rear Floor T5 Short w heater
D14 2 15009438 M8 Washer, DIN 125

13




Fitting Kit

15004443
M5x16 TX20 pan (DIN 7985)

15003551

M6x16 TX30 pan (DIN 7985)

6 NMU
M6 Self locking nut, DIN 985-8

E

15005027
M5 Popnut Hex-body

F5 |

5x12 NSS
Poprivet Steel, Black

6 |

o2

4.2x16 FL
Screw Selfdrill Flath Elz

F7 ]

15009916
Washer 30x13x3 Elz

F8 |

15008180

Panel Push-Plug RAL 7035

F9 |

8x40 6KS
M8x40 mm Bolt, DIN 933, sort

F10

;@&&&&@@

15009568 Screw 4,8x32 Selfdrill
Counters Torx Elz

F11]

15005884 Washer
Latchcup for @8

15005497 Latch Cup Black @90
@12x15 1000Kp

F13 F14| F15
5745 Dist Sleeve Fix Eye

F16 F17 F18

F19 F20 F21

14




15




16



17




L&R

18




19




20




37. (L1)

\\j . @ 6\\’9
& @
O

21




46.

47.

22




